## THE EAST RENFREWSHIRE COUNCIL (GIFFNOCK AREA) (ON-STREET) (WAITING AND LOADING) ORDER 2016

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** on 17 June 2016 in exercise of the powers conferred on them by Sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), Section 32 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers the East Renfrewshire Council made the East Renfrewshire Council (Giffnock Area) (On-Street) (Waiting and Loading) Order 2016 which comes into operation on 1 August 2016.

The effect of the Order is as described in the Notice published in The Glasgow South and Eastwood Extra newspaper dated 15 May 2015.

A copy of the Order as made and accompanying plan are available for inspection on the East Renfrewshire Council's website, www.eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk/parking, and at the following locations and times (except on public or local holidays):

## **Customer First Council Headquarters**

Eastwood Park Rouken Glen Road Giffnock, G46 6UG Monday- Friday 8am to 6pm

## **Roads & Transportation Services**

East Renfrewshire Council Floor 1, 2 Spiersbridge Way Thornliebank G46 8NG Monday – Thursday 8.45am – 4.45pm, Friday 8.45am – 3.55pm

## **Giffnock Community Library**

Station Road Giffnock, G46 6JF

Monday, 12.30pm - 8pm; Tuesday - Thursday 9.30am - 8pm; Friday & Saturday, 9.30am - 5pm.

ANY PERSON wishing to question the validity of the Order or any of its provisions on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the relevant enabling Act or that a requirement of any such enabling Act or any relevant regulations made thereunder has not been complied with may, within 6 weeks from the date on which the Order was made, make application for the purpose to the Court of Session.

G Mahon Chief Solicitor

Council Headquarters Rouken Glen Road Giffnock G46 6UG